

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	20-1	906	Version: 1	Name:	Memorandum of Understanding - Alaı Office of Education - Inclusive Early E Expansion Program Grant (IEEEP) - I Childhood Education Department	Education
Туре:	Agreement or Contract			Status:	Passed	
File created:	9/18/2020			In control:	Chief Academic Officer	
On agenda:	10/1	4/2020		Final action	10/14/2020 iii 10/14/2020	
Enactment date:	10/1	4/2020		Enactment	#: 20-1522	
Title:	Approval by the Board of Education of Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) between the District and Alameda County Office of Education (ACOE), Hayward, CA, for the purpose of enabling the Parties to leverage the California Department of Education's (CDE) Inclusive Early Education Expansion Program Grant (IEEEP) for the District's new inclusive early learning classroom construction, facilities renovation, purchase of adaptive equipment in an inclusive classroom settings, and/or provide inclusive-focused professional development as outlined in the District's submitted grant application and as directed by the CDE, and specifically for the expansion and increased access to quality early education opportunities for children with and without disabilities, as described in the "Scope of Services", for the period of October 14, 2020 through December 31, 2024, in an amount not to exceed \$2,418,669.00.					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments: Contact:	 20-1906 Memorandum of Understanding - Alameda County Office of Education - Inclusive Early Education Expansion Program Grant (IEEEP) - Early Childhood Education Department Christie.Herrera@ousd.org 					
Date	Ver.	Action By	<u> </u>		Action	Result
10/14/2020	1	,	Education		Adopted on the General Consent Report	Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) between the District and Alameda County Office of Education (ACOE), Hayward, CA, for the purpose of enabling the Parties to leverage the California Department of Education's (CDE) Inclusive Early Education Expansion Program Grant (IEEEP) for the District's new inclusive early learning classroom construction, facilities renovation, purchase of adaptive equipment in an inclusive classroom settings, and/or provide inclusive-focused professional development as outlined in the District's submitted grant application and as directed by the CDE, and specifically for the expansion and increased access to quality early education opportunities for children with and without disabilities, as described in the "Scope of Services", for the period of October 14, 2020 through December 31, 2024, in an amount not to exceed \$2,418,669.00.